

h
SLP(C)... 4366 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 4366/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2000 in TA 51/00
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY. COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RUSTAM MILL INDL. LTD.
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.
Mr.Sanjeev Sen, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List after four weeks before a Bench of which Hon'ble
Mr.Justice D.M.Dharmadhikari is not a member.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master