

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 4366

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2000 in TA 51/00
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY. COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RUSTAM MILL INDL. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T...J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.

In view of the order of dismissal in SLP (C)
No.20794/2000, this special petition is also dismissed by
reason of the earlier prayer made by Mr. Sanjeev Sen,
learned counsel for the petitioner, to list this matter
along with SLP (C) No.20794/2000.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master